
 

Sonoma County Office of Education 

Alternative Education Programs 

5340 Skylane Boulevard 

Santa Rosa, CA 95403-8246 

(707) 524-2876 Fax (707) 524-2889 

 

 

 

Alternative Education Administration 
 

 
Robert Haley, Senior Director Site 

Administrator, Amarosa Academy 

(707) 524-2884 rhaley@scoe.org 

 

Angie Scardina, Director 
Site Administrator, Headwaters Academy 
 
 

 

(707) 522-3322 

x4105 

 

 

 

ascardina@scoe.org 

 

 

 

   

Alternative Education Support Staff 

 

Dept. Office General Information/Message                  (707) 524-2876 Fax (707) 524-2889 
 

 
Saul Huerta, Student Accountability Specialist (707) 522-3322 shuerta@scoe.org 

 

Jackie Petersen, Admin Support Secretary 

 

(707) 524-2888 

 

jpetersen@scoe.org 

 

Tyler Wilcox, Accounting Coordinator 

 

(707) 524-2714 

 

twilcox@scoe.org 

 
Amanda Pokriots, Dept. Systems Coordinator 

 
(707) 524-2883 

 
apokriots@scoe.org 

 

 

 

Site Address & Phone Numbers 

 
Amarosa Academy 

3261 Dutton Ave., Santa Rosa 

(707) 522-3322 

Headwaters Academy 
1355 Industrial Ave., Petaluma 

(707) 763-0690 

mailto:rhaley@scoe.org
mailto:ascardina@scoe.org
mailto:shuerta@scoe.org
mailto:jpetersen@scoe.org
mailto:twilcox@scoe.org
mailto:jreeder@scoe.org


Administración de Educación Alternativa 

 
 
Georgia Ioakimedes, Directora  (707) 524-2884 gioakimedes@scoe.org 

Administrador del sitio, Academia Amarosa 

 
 

Angie Scardina, Ed. Alt. Directora  (707) 522-3322  ascardina@scoe.org 

Administrador del sitio, Headwaters Academy         x4105 

 

 

Jessica Progulske, Directora, Amarosa (707) 524-2836 jprogulske@scoe.org 

 

 

Personal de apoyo a la educación alternative 

 
 
Departamento de Información General de Oficina / Mensaje        (707) 524-2876  

  Fax (707) 524-2889  

 

Saul Huerta, Especialista en Responsabilidad Estudiantil  (707) 522-3322         shuerta@scoe.org 

Jackie Petersen, Secretaria de Apoyo Administrativo    (707) 524-2888           jpetersen@scoe.org  

Tyler Wilcox, Coordinador de contabilidad        (707) 524-2714          twilcox@scoe.org  

Amanda Pokriots, Coordinadora de Sistemas del Departamento(707)  524-2883 apokriots@scoe.org 

 
 

Dirección del sitio y números de teléfono 
 

Amarosa Academy 

3261 Dutton Ave., Santa Rosa 

(707) 522-3322 

Headwaters Academy 
Av. Industrial 1355, Petaluma. 

(707) 763-0690 

 

mailto:gioakimedes@scoe.org
mailto:ascardina@scoe.org
mailto:shuerta@scoe.org
mailto:jpetersen@scoe.org
mailto:twilcox@scoe.org
mailto:apokriots@scoe.org

